

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5385/2018

Vinod Kumar S/o Prabhuram Urf Prabhu Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Ashok Kumar S/o Bodhuram

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ram Sharan Sharma, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

13/01/2021

Call for the record.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

Service of notice upon respondent No.1 is dispensed with at the risk of the appellant and consequences thereof.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

Ritu/62

सत्यमेव जयते